

## County of El Dorado

## Legislation Details

File #:	22-1660 <b>Version:</b> 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/7/2022	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	9/27/2022	Final action:	9/27/2022	
Title:	<ul> <li>Supervisor Thomas and the El Dorado County Office of Education recommending the Board consider the following:</li> <li>1) Make appointments and reappointments to the 2022/23 El Dorado County Youth Commission as follows:</li> <li>a) District 1: Lauryn Sumimoto/Oak Ridge High School (Returning) and Mahee Haswani/Oak Ridge High School (Returning);</li> <li>b) District 2: Grace Lawson/Ponderosa High School (Returning) and Katie Malleo/Ponderosa High School (New);</li> <li>c) District 3: Lucas Johnston/El Dorado High School (Returning), Wrenna Potter/El Dorado High School (New);</li> <li>d) District 4: Avery Sheridan/Charter University Prep (Returning) and Zofia Bradford/Golden Sierra High School (Returning);</li> <li>e) District 5: Emilia Delmolino/El Dorado High School (Returning) and Macy Little/El Dorado High School (Returning);</li> <li>e) District 5: Emilia Delmolino/El Dorado High School (New); and</li> <li>f) Clerk of the Board: Kara Chavez/Oak Ridge High School (New); and</li> <li>2) Announce the Youth Commission's annual Job Shadow Day during the Board of Supervisor's Meeting held on November 8, 2022.</li> </ul>			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2022	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass